
Des Plaines River
Russell Road Launch to Illinois

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Launch (Russell Road)* 0 2.4

Rt. 173 2.4 3.5
5.9 4.8

Rt. 41 Intersect 10.7 2.6
Rt. 94 Intersect (Great America)** 13.3 4.5

Rt. 137 17.8 5
22.8 1.3

Rt. 60/Hawthorn mall** 24.1 3.2 KEY
Rt. 22* 27.3 4.3 Red are Dams

Lake Cook Road 31.6 1 BOLD are Islands
32.6 1.2 * is parking

33.8 1.2
Rt. 21/Rt.45* 35 1.3

Dam 2 Woods* 36.3 3.7
Rt. 58* 40 2

42 0.7
294 Intersect 42.7 4.2

46.9 2.8
Irving park/Chiller Woods* 49.7 6.5

Madison Street* 56.2 0.7
Rt. 290 56.9 3.1

60 1.3
Salt Creek Intersect/Rt. 34** 61.3 2.9

Prescott's Island/Portage Creek 64.2 3.6
Rt. 55 67.8 1.2

Rt. 294 69 3.5
Flag Creek Intersect 72.5 1.5
Rt. 83 Intersect** 74 5.2
Rt. 355 Intersect 79.2 12.4

Rt. 80/Dam 91.6 0

Wadsworth Road**

RR Tracks/ Macarthur Forest Preserve

Rt. 68/ Potawotomi Woods

Dam Woods/Hintz Road/Buffalo Creek*
** has parking 

over .5 MI away

Busse Highway

Rt. 90/190 Rosemont

31st Street/Brookfield Woods**



Fox River:
Fox Lake to Illinois River

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
North Chapel Hill Drive 1.5 1 67.8 0.8

Rt. 120** 4.2 1.4 68.6 1
Miller Riverfront Park* 5.6 1.1 Small Island 27 69.6 1.2

6.7 3.5 Small Island 25 70.8 1.4
Cotton Creek 10.2 2 Small Island 22 72.2 2.1

12.2 6.3 74.3 1.2
Rt. 14 Intersect** 18.5 4.4 Small Island 20 75.5 1.56

Dam 2: Algonquin* 22.9 4.3 Small Island 19 77.06 1.84
27.2 1.5 78.9 1.3

Dam 4: Dundee* 28.7 0.8 Small Island 15 80.2 2.5
South End Park Island 29.5 1.6 Small Island 12 82.7 4.2

Rt. 90 31.1 2.2 Small Island 9 86.9 1.2
33.3 1.7 IL. 52 Intersect 88.1 2.7

Rt 20 Intersect 35 1.9 Small Island 7 90.8 1.2
36.9 3.3 Small Island 6 92 1
40.2 4.2 Small Island 2 93 1

Dam 7: St. Charles* 44.4 2 94 3.9
Dam 8: Geneva* 46.4 1.7 Dayton Dam* 97.9 1

Rt 8 Intersect 48.1 0.6 Rt. 80 Intersect 98.9 1.9
48.7 1.4 Island By Rt 6 100.8 2.3

Dam 9.5 Railroad Dam Removed 50.1 2.2 End Into Illinois River* 103.1 0
Dam 10: North Aurora* 52.3 0.8

Rt. 88 Intersect 53.1 2.7
Dam 11: Downtown Aurora** 55.8 2.1

Dam 12: Montgomery* 57.9 1.1
James Island* 59 2.4 KEY

61.4 1.3 Red are Dams
Orchard Road 62.7 2 BOLD are Islands

64.7 2.1 * is parking
66.8 1 ** has parking over .5 MI away

Yorkville Dam*
Big Island after Yorkville

Dam 1: Stratton*

Rawson Bridge Road Millhurst

Dam 3: Carpentersville Millington*

Dam 5: Elgin*

Dam 6: South Elgin*
Blackhawk Park**

Whedron**

Dam 9: North Batavia*

Rt 34 Park Oswego*

Saw Wee Kee Park*
Big Island Before Yorkville



Fox River
James Island to Illinois River

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker KEY
James Island*/ Rt. 30 0 2.4 Red are Dams

2.4 1.3 BOLD are Islands
Orchard Road 3.7 2 * is parking

5.7 2.1 ** has parking over .5 MI away
7.8 1
8.8 0.8 Parking
9.6 1 James island

Small Island 27 10.6 1.2
Small Island 25 11.8 1.4

Small Island 22*/ Fox River Dr. 13.2 2.1
15.3 1.2 Silver Springs/ Fox River Drive

Small Island 20/ Whitefield Rd* 16.5 1.56
Small Island 19 18.06 1.84

19.9 1.3 Sheridan/Last Resort
Small Island 15 21.2 3

Rt. 3 Sheridan/Last Resort* 24.2 1.3 Dayton Dam
N 41st Road/ RR bridge 25.5 2.4

Small Island 9 27.9 1.2 Ottawa
IL-52 Intersect 29.1 2.7
Small Island 7 31.8 1.2
Small Island 6 33 1
Small Island 2 34 1

35 3.9
Dayton Dam* 38.9 1

Rt. 80 39.9 1.9
Island By Rt 6 41.8 2.3

End Into Illinois River* 44.1 0

Rt 34 Park Oswego*

Saw Wee Kee Park
Big Island Before Yorkville

Yorkville Dam*
Big Island after Yorkville

Oswego Park
Saw Wee Kee
Yorkville Dam

Millhurst*
Suh Uh/Island 20

Millington/Loves Landing
Millington*

Whedron/Rt 21

Whedron*



Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
0 0.8

0.8 1
Small Island 27 1.8 1.2
Small Island 25 3 0.5
Small Island 24 3.5 0.9

Small Island 22* 4.4 0.6
5 1.5

6.5 1.2
7.7 0.8

Farm Launch Point 8.5 0.7
Small Island 19 9.2 1.9

11.1 1.3
Small Island 15/ Mallard Bend Campground 12.4 3

Rt. 3 Sheridan/Last Resort* 15.4 1.3
41st Road intersect/RR bridge 16.7 2.4

Small Island 9 19.1 1.1
IL-52 Intersect 20.2 2.8
Small Island 7 23 1.2
Small Island 6 24.2 1
Small Island 2 25.2 1

26.2 1.6
C& M Canoe Rental 27.8 2.3

Dayton Dam* 30.1 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

** has parking over .5 MI away

Yorkville Dam*
Big Island after Yorkville

Rt. 15 underpass/ Farnsworth House
Millhurst*

Small Island 20/ Suh Suh*

Millington*

Whedron*



Fox/Illini River:
Millington To Starved Rock

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
0 1.4

Small Island 15 1.4 2.6 KEY
Small Island 12 4 0.7 Red are Dams

Rt. 3/Sheridan** 4.7 3.4 BOLD are Islands
Small Island 9 8.1 1.2 * is parking

IL-52 Intersect 9.3 2.6
Small Island 7 11.9 1.1
Small Island 6 13 1.9
Small Island 2 14.9 1.1

16 3.2
Dam 14: Dayton* 19.2 0.9

Rt. 80 20.1 2
Island By Rt 6** 22.1 2.6

End Into Illinois River* 24.7 0.9
25.6 0.6

Mayo Island 26.2 1.8
28 2.1

30.1 2.9
Starved Rock Lock** 33 0

Millington*

** has parking 
over .5 MI away

Whedron*

Hitt Island

Sheehan Island
Delbridge Island



Illinois River
Start to Peru

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
IL River Start RT 55 0 1 50.5 0.6

1 3.7 Rt 39 Intersect 51.1 3
Skinner Island 4.7 1.6 Rt 251 Intersect** 54.1 4.4

Dresden Island/DAM 6.3 2.1 Rt 89 Intersect** 58.5 10.6
8.4 3.5 Rt 180 Intersect** 69.1 0

11.9 2.4
14.3 1.6

Ferry Holding 15.9 0.9
Sugar Island 16.8 0.9

Bills Run 17.7 1.2
18.9 2.3 KEY

Moody Bayou 21.2 0.9 Red are Dams
Barry Island 22.1 1.7 BOLD are Islands

Armstrong run 23.8 1.2 * is parking

Rt. 170 Intersect (Seneca)* 25 1.3
Rat Run* 26.3 1.8

Johnson Island 28.1 0.6
South Kickapoo Creek 28.7 1

29.7 1.2
Bell Island Dam* 30.9 2.6

End of Bell Island* 33.5 2.1
35.6 0.6

Bulls Island* 36.2 1.1
37.3 0.7

Rt 71/Fox River intersect* 38 1.5
Mayo Island 39.5 1.7

41.2 1.8
43 3

Starved Rock Lock 46 0.5
Plum Island 46.5 1

Rt 178 Intersect** 47.5 3

Vermillion River**
Dupage River End

Heidecke Lake Start*
Heidecke Lake End

RT 47 intersect (morris)*

Obrein island

** has parking over .5 MI 
away

Clarks Island

Moores Island*

Scherer Island

Sheehan Island/Buffalo Rock**
Delbridge Island



Illinois River
Morris To Starved Rock

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Rt. 55 Start 0 1.2

1.2 3.7
4.9 1.5

Dam 6.4 8
Rt. 47 Morris* 14.4 1.4
Ferry Holding 15.8 1
Sugar Island 16.8 1

Bills Run 17.8 1.1 KEY
Grist Island 18.9 1.9 Red are Dams

Moody Bayou 20.8 0.8 BOLD are Islands
Barry Island 21.6 2 * is parking

Railroad bridge 23.6 1.4
Rt. 170 Intersect (Seneca)* 25 1.3

Rat Run* 26.3 1.6
Johnson Island 27.9 0.4

South Kickapoo Creek 28.3 1.2
29.5 1.2

Bell Island Dam* 30.7 2.6
End of Bell Island* 33.3 2.1

35.4 0.6
Bulls Island* 36 1.1

37.1 0.7
Rt 71/Fox River intersect* 37.8 0.8

38.6 0.7
Mayo Island 39.3 1.6

40.9 1.8
42.7 3

Starved Rock Lock 45.7 0.4
Plum Island 46.1 1

Rt 178 Intersect** 47.1 0

End Of Dupage River
End Of Kankakee River

** has parking 
over .5 MI away

Clarks Island

Moores Island*

Scherer Island

Hitt Island

Sheehan Island/Buffalo Rock**
Delbridge Island



Dupage River
Mack Road to Illinois River

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Mack Road Start 0 2.4 KEY

1.8 0.7 Red are Dams
2.5 0.9 BOLD are Islands

Rt 88 3.4 0.8 * is parking

Big Island 1 4.2 0.1
4.3 1.1
5.4 1.9
7.3 0.4

North Central Island* 7.7 0.8
8.5 0.8
9.3 1.9

11.2 0.4
11.6 1.2

Big Island By Merge* 12.8 1.1
13.9 1.1
15 6.1

21.1 0.3
Dam 3 21.4 2

23.4 3.9
Rt. 55 Parallel 27.3 3

Dam 4* 30.3 1.6
Island 13* 31.9 1.6

Rt. 80 Intersect** 33.5 2.5
Island 14 36 3.7

Island 15/Dam5* 39.7 1.2
End 40.9 0

Butterfield Road/Blackwell*
Warrenville Road

** has parking over .5 
MI away

Dupage River Dam 1
Dupage River Dam 2

Downtown Naperville*

Dupage River Island 2
Dupage River Island 3
Dupage River Island 4

Weigandt Park*

Dupage River Island 7
Dupage River Island 9

Dupage River Island 10*

Dupage River Island 11



Kanakee River
Bourbonais to Illinois River Start

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Launch* W. Court St. 0 3.4

Davis Creek Island 3.4 3.5 KEY
6.9 0.5 Red are Dams

Willow Island 7.4 0.9 BOLD are Islands
8.3 1.7 * is parking

Warner Bridge Island* 10 1.2
Smith Islands 11.2 2.9

Hoffman Island 14.1 3.6
Lakewood Shores**/ Glacial Trail bridge 17.7 3.4

Island Park Dam/Wilmington* 21.1 1.1
Rt 31 Island 22.2 1.1

23.3 2.6
Rt. 55 25.9 2.1

28 0.7
Mulberry Island 28.7 2.5

Skinner Island/End 31.2 0

Langham Island

Kanakee River St. Park*
** has parking over .5 MI 

away

Kanakee River Drive Islands*

Bardwell/Grape Islands



Dupage River: Merge to End

Location Mile Marker Miles to next
Start 0 0.5

0.5 0.5 KEY

1 0.5 Red are Dams

1.5 0.5

2 0.5 BOLD are Islands

2.5 1 * is parking

119th Street** 3.5 2.4
135th/Eaton Preserve* 5.9 1.8

7.7 0.3
Dam 3 (half dam) 8 0.6

Electric Park* 8.6 1
9.6 0.4
10 1.5

11.5 0.8
Rt. 59 Intersect 12.3 0.9

Canton Farm Road 13.2 0.8
Rt. 55 Parallel 14 1.6

15.6 1.6
Dam 4* 17.2 1.5

Island 13* 18.7 1.7
Rt. 80 Intersect** 20.4 0.7

Rapids 21.1 1.4
Lake 22.5 1.6

24.1 1.9
Rt. 6 26 0.5

26.5 1.1
End 27.6 0

Dupage River Island 7

Dupage River Island 8

Rt. 59 by Boughton

Dupage River Island 9

Hassert Road Intersect

** has parking over .5 
MI away

Dupage River Island 10*/ 
Riverview Park

Renwick Road
Dupage River Island 11

Farmer's Penninsula

Black Rd/Hammel Woods**

Minooka Road

Dam 5* Channahon St. Park



Dupage River: West To Merge

Location Mile Marker Miles to next
Start (Geneva Road) 0 1.2

High Lake Road/Train bridge* 1.2 2.8
Rt. 38 Bridge 4 1.5

Mack Road Bridge* 5.5 1.1

Williams Road 6.6 0.7

7.3 0.8
8.1 0.7

Ferry Road 8.8 0.1
Rt. 88 Intersect 8.9 2

10.9 0.3 KEY
Rt. 34 11.2 0.3

RR Bridge 11.5 0.5 Red are Dams

Jefferson* 12 2.7

Pioneer Park 14.7 0.3

15 0.2 BOLD are Islands

75th Street Bridge* 15.2 0.5 * is parking

Bailey Road 15.7 1.5 ** has parking over .5 MI away
17.2 1

Knock Knolls* 18.2 0.8
Merge 19 0

Butterfield/IL-56
warrenville Road

Meadowbrook park Dam

Hobson

Weigand park*



Dupage River: East to Merge

Location Mile Marker Miles to next
Start (Army Trail) 0 1.4 KEY

Eastern Branch Forest Preserve 1.4 0.9 Red are Dams
North Ave. 2.3 1 BOLD are Islands

St. Charles Rd. 3.3 2.4 * is parking

IL-53 5.7 0.5
IL-38 6.2 2.1 ** has parking over .5 MI away
IL-56 8.3 1.8

Rt. 53 Morton* 10.1 0.9
RT-88 11 0.4
Rt. 34 11.4 1

Maple Ave 12.4 1.9
14.3 0.7

75th Street 15 2.3
Royce Road 17.3 1.3

18.6 2.6
Washington Street 21.2 1.7

Merge with West branch 22.9 0

Hobson Road

Whalon Lake*



Little Vermillion River River
Rt. 52 to Peru

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
IL Rt. 52** 0 0.75

E. 5th Road/ 4 half dams 0.75 0.35
Industrial Bridge: 1.1,1.5,2.3,2.7 1.1 3

N 35th Street 4.1 3.6
N 33rd Rd 7.7 2.2

N3179th Rd 9.9 2
Rt. 80 Intersect** 11.9 0.6

Civic Road** 12.5 1.5
Quarry Bridge: Rapids Ahead 14 0.6

Dam 14.6 1.2
Rt. 6 15.8 0.5

Rockwell St. 16.3 0.2
River End into Illinois 16.5 2.8

Rt. 251 Peru* 19.3 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Rock River
Rockford to Sterling

Location Mile Marker Miles to next
0 1.7 KEY

1.7 3 Red are Dams
Rt 2 parallel Islands 4.7 3.9
Island Before Louise 8.6 0.8 BOLD are Islands

Lake Louise Cove 9.4 0.7 * is parking
Railroad Bridge 10.1 1.5 ** has parking over .5 MI away

Rt. 72/Downtown Byron* 11.6 4
Split Through Islands 15.6 1.1

Channel From Drainage (East side) 16.7 1.6
Silver Creek (West Side) 18.3 1.5
Rt. 2 Parallel/Parking lot 19.8 1
Margaret Fuller Island 20.8 1.1

Oregon Dam* 21.9 1.1
Railroad Bridge 23 4.2

Castle Rock Overlook 27.2 3.8
End Of Island Chain 31 1.7

End of Grand Detour Island 32.7 1.2
Rt. 2  Intersect by Grand Detour 33.9 2

Long Island 35.9 3.9
Lowell Park 39.8 2.9

Cement Plant 42.7 1
Dixon Nature Preserve Island 43.7 0.6

Dixon Dam* 44.3 2.1
First Islands Past Dam 46.4 2.5

Island Past bend 48.9 2.6
51.5 1.9

Grandma's House 53.4 0.4
Railroad Bridge 53.8 3.9

Sterling Low Bridge* 57.7 0.9
Sterling Dam 58.6 1.5

End Of Ave G Island 60.1 0

Start (Beltline Rd/Blackhawk Island)
Kishwaukee River entrance

Sauk Valley College **



Vermillion River
(northbound, Streator to End)

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
0 3.4

Rt. 23 Intersect 0.4 1.7
2.1 1.5
3.6 1.8

Railroad Bridge 5.4 4.6
Oakley Ave* 10 2

12 2.1
1251st Road 14.1 6.7

E 8th Street** 20.8 3.1
23.9 1.6

Footbridge 25.5 1.1
Quarry Stop 26.6 1.9
23 Intersect 28.5 2.3

Rt. 71 30.8 0.4
End into Illinois River 31.2 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

** has parking over .5 MI away

Katchewan Park

Cemetary Bridge
Bridge Road Streator

Sandy Ford Bridge/Leonore Road/18th Rd

S Mathisen State Park*



Pecatonica River
Freeport to Rockton

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Stephenson Street park* 0 3.4

Power Lines 6.2 1
Prairie Path Pass 7.2 0.6

Route 20 Intersect 7.8 2.9
Meier Farms Pass 10.7 2.2

Prairie Path Intersect 12.9 3.3
Rock City Road 16.2 2.16

18.36 10.94
29.3 0.2

Main Street Bridge 29.5 11.7
41.2 11.1

Harrison/ Rt. 75* 52.3 0.6
Sugar River Intersect 52.9 1.5

Meridian Road Intersect 54.4 7.3
Rock River join 61.7 0.91

62.61 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

Farwell Bridge Road
Sumnet Park Dam*

Trask Bridge/Rt 70

Rockton: Settler's Park

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Kishwaukee River South
Sycamore to Merge

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Main Street Sycamore 0 1.4

Peace Road 1.4 2.7
Grove Road 4.1 3.3

7.4 0.9
Becker Park/Baseline Road* 8.3 3.7

Dirt Bridge/Portage 12 3.1
Rt. 72/Genoa* 15.1 2.1

Pheasant Hill Road 17.2 1.4
Five points Road 18.6 1.9

20.5 3.8
Pearl Street 24.3 3.4

Creek Intersect/Rt.72 27.7 0.3
Irene Road 28 3.4

31.4 1.3
32.7 2.2
34.9 1.8

River Split 36.7 1.8
Merge 38.5 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

Aldrich Road

Glidden Road

Mcneal Road
Edson Road

Bloomberg Road

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Kishwaukee River North

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
0 4
4 2.9

6.9 0.9
Paradise Park* 7.8 0.5

8.3 1.6
Mud Creek merge 9.9 1.2

11.1 1.4
Merge By railroad 12.5 1.9
Rt. 20 Intersect** 14.4 1.4

15.8 0.8
16.6 2.4

Power Lines 19 3.8
22.8 1

Rt. 90 23.8 0.7
Rt. 20 24.5 0.2

State Street (Cherry Valley) 24.7 1.8
Railroad Bridge 26.5 1.5

28 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

Morengo/Rt. 23
Thorne Road

Boone McHenry County line Road

Garden Prarie Road

Epworth Road

S. Main street (belvidere)
Belvidere Dam*

Newberg Road

S. Perryville Road/ Merge with South

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Kishwaukee River
After Merge

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Merge with South 0 1.5

1.5 2.1
Rt. 39 Intersect 3.6 1.7

Atwood Park Bridge 5.3 3
Rt. 251/ South Rockford* 8.3 0.2

8.5 2.2
10.7 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

Blackhawk Road

Kishwaukee split
Kishwaukee Road/Rock River

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Iroquois River
Watseka to Kankakee River

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
0 3.4

Sugar Creek merge 0.25 9.45 KEY
1700 E Intersect 9.7 2.6 Red are Dams

Yates Farm 12.3 2.3 BOLD are Islands
E 2400 North Road Intersect 14.6 2.5 * is parking

Rt. 52 Intersect 17.1 2.8
Creek merge 19.9 0.7

E 2900 N Road merge 20.6 3.7
Long Island 24.3 2.2

S. Bridge Road Intersect 26.5 5.5
Gooseberry Island Nature Preserve 32 0.5

Aroma Park boat Club 32.5 2.4
34.9 0.1
35 2
37 0.9

37.9 0

Launch at Main Street/Kessinger*

** has parking over .5 MI 
away

Merge with Kankakee Aroma Park*
Rt. 57 Kankakee

McMullin Dr Dam*
Court Street Kankakee*



Mazon River
South Wilmington to End in Morris

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Start Rice Road 0 2.9

Rt. 53 2.9 0.6
Rt. 55 3.5 0.7

Carbon Hill Road 4.2 3.8
8 1.1

River Merge 9.1 3.2
Creek merge 12.3 3.4

Whitetail Road 15.7 6.5
Pine Bluff Road 22.2 1.4

River Split 23.6 0.2
Creek Split 23.8 0.6

Bridge 24.4 0.9
Merge 25.3 0.3

25.6 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

Gorman Road

IL River: Stratton State park

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Fox River Wisconsin
Mukwongo to Chain of Lakes

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
0 0.8

Rt. 43 0.8 4.1
Center Road 4.9 2.4

7.3 5.3
12.6 1.1

Bridge Drive 13.7 0.9
14.6 4.1
18.7 1.9

E. Main St. Rochester* 20.6 0.5
Rochester Dam* 21.1 1.1

Rt. 83 22.2 0.9
Rt. 83 23.1 1

24.1 2
Riverside Park* 26.1 0.9

Echo Lake Merge* 27 1.8
Rt. 36/83 28.8 4.2
31st Road 33 3

Rt. 83 New Munster 36 5.5
Silver Lake Road* 41.5 2.4

43.9 1.2
WI/IL Border 45.1 1.6

Rt. 173 Boat Launch* 46.7 3
Chain O Lakes State Park * 49.7 4

Rt. 12* 53.7 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

National Ave, Mukwongo

Waukesha L/Big Bend*
Raab Dr. Island

Tichigan Lake Jr.
Tichigan Dam*

W. Road/Taco Bell/Aldi/Menards*

Wilmot Road*

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Sheyboygan River
Johnsonville to Lake Michigan

Location Mile Marker Miles to next
0 2 KEY

Woodland Road 2 2.3 Red are Dams
M Road Intersect 4.3 4.9

Airport 9.2 0.2 BOLD are Islands
Rt. 23 Intersect 9.4 0.7 * is parking

Road C Intersect* 10.1 4.8 ** has parking over .5 MI away
14.9 8.8

Rt. 43 Intersect 23.7 2
New Jersey St. 25.7 1.3

Pennsylvania Ave 27 1.1
Lake Michigan 28.1 0

JM/Johnsonville

Broadway Street/Sheyboygan Falls



Wisconsin River
Castle Rock Lake to WI Lake

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Castle Rock Dam* 0 1
Camp Boat Launch 1 4.3

Castle Rock Campground* 5.3 1.7
7 2.1

Two Rivers Boat Landing* 9.1 1.2
Camp Dells Campground** 10.3 2.8

Dutchman Islands 13.1 1.1
Louie Bluff (River Widens) 14.2 2.2

16.4 1.4
17.8 1.1
18.9 1.3

Wisconsin Dells Dam* 20.2 2.3
Newport Park*/ River's Edge 22.5 5.7

Fisherman's Bar and Grill 28.2 5
Pine Islands 33.2 2.2
Pine Island 35.4 4.8

Rt 39 Intersect 40.2 1
Cook St. (Portage, WI)* 41.2 4.8

46 2.6
48.6 1.9

Rt. 39/90/94 50.5 1.4
River Oaks Road 51.9 2.3

U Road Launch Ramp* 54.2 1.6
Tipperary Point Lake WI. 55.8 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

Rt. 82 Intersect/ Pointe Bluff Resort*

Witches Gultch (river tightens)
Blackhawk Island*

End Of Blackhawk Island (Narrows Path)

Baraboo River Merge
Dekorra Park*

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Wisconsin River
Prairie Du Sac to Mississippi

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
0 0.7

Veteran Memorial Park* 0.7 0.5
Rt 60 1.2 1.7

Rt. 12/Phillips Ave 2.9 2.2
5.1 0.9
6 2.5

Honey Creek merge 8.5 6.2
Arena Canoe Landing 14.7 6.1

Trader's Island Campground/Long Island 20.8 1.7
Rt. 14 Merge 22.5 2.1

Peck's Landing*/RT 23 24.6 7.5
Rt. 133 Intersect 32.1 2.4
Railroad Bridge 34.5 4.7

Gotham Boat landing 39.2 4.6
Orion Boat Landing* 43.8 2

Rt. 80 Boat Landings* 45.8 6.4
Port Andrew/Rt. 60* 52.2 8.8

Rt. 61*/elm street 61 9.3
Woodman rec area 70.3 12

Rt. 18 82.3 5.5
Railroad Bridge 87.8 0.6

Mississippi River 88.4 3.2
91.6 0 KEY

Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands
* is parking

Italics are by towns

Sauk Disposal Dam

Roxbury Creek Merge
Blackhawk River Runs*

Wyalusing Boat Ramp

** has parking over .5 MI 
away



Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
Short Road 0 3.4
Maple Road 0.5 0.5 KEY
4 lakes Drive 1 0.3 Red are Dams

1.3 1.1 BOLD are Islands
2.4 0.7 * is parking

75th St 3.1 2.3 ** has parking over .5 MI away
Royce Road 5.4 1.5

6.9 2.5
Washington Road 9.4 1.5

Merge 10.9 1.7
12.6 1.1
13.7 1

119th st. 14.7 1.1
127th 15.8 1.2

135th/Eaton boat launch 17 1.8
18.8 2.1
20.9 1.9

Farm Camping 22.8 0.8
 Rt. 59 23.6 0.8

24.4 2.2
Black Road 26.6 1.7

DAM 28.3 0.3
 Rt. 59 28.6 1.2

29.8 0.8
River Crossing Drive 30.6 0.4

215th 31 0.5
Rt. 80 31.5 1.5

R.R. Rapids 33 2.7
35.7 1.9

Rt. 6 37.6 0.4
38 1
39 0.9

End of Moose Island 39.9 0.6
40.5 2.1

Skinner Island 42.6 1.6
Dresden Dam 44.2 3.3

Aux Sable Creek merge 47.5 3.5

summerhill drive
Hobson Road

Power Lines by Whalon

Plainfield Naper
Hassert

Riverview Park/59
Renwick Road

Caton Farm Road

Seil Road

Minooka Road/boat launch

Channahon Dam
Island/end of dupage

End Of Conroy Island



Peacock Slough 51 1
Rt. 47 52 0



Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker
0 2.5

Power Lines 2.5 0.8
Power lines 3 3.3 3

6.3 0.9
Rt. 90 7.2 0.7
Rt. 20 7.9 0.3

State Street** 8.2 1.8
Railroad Bridge 10 1.3

11.3 1.7
13 2.1

IL-39 15.1 2.6
11th Street 17.7 1

18.7 1.4
Split 20.1 2.3

Merge with Rock** 22.4 7.7
Lake Louise 30.1 0.7
RR Bridge 30.8 1.5

Union St. (Byron)* 32.3 8.9
Statue 41.2 1.3

Oregon Dam 42.5 0

KEY
Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands

* is parking

Belvidere Dam*

Newber Road

Perryville Road
Blackhawk road

Beltline Road

** has parking over .5 MI 
away


